UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1510545054 Fee: \$42.00
[RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

F Karen A.Yarbrough

F Cook County Recorder of Deeds

F Date: 04/15/2015 11:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

C

Instrument Prepared By: Daniel Morris, Esq., Deeds on Demand, PC

5029 Corporate Wood Drive, Suite 225-A, Virginia Beach, VA 23462 Timios, Inc

When Recorded Mail Yo.

5716 Corsa Ave, Suite 102 Westlake Village, CA 91362

R1098292

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor:

JOSE J. GAMBOA and ALMA GAMBOA, husband and wife

Original Mortgagee:

MORTGAGIT INC.

Dated:

08/13/2007

Date Recorded:

09/10/2007

Document/Instrument #:

0725348029

Assignment to:

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, J.P fka COUNTRYWIDE

HOME LOANS SERVICING LP

Dated:

09/14/2009

Date Recorded:

09/14/2009

Instrument #:

0925704015

Assignment to:

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Dated:

11/05/2012

Dated Recorded:

02/19/2013

Instrument #:

1305013039

Assignment to:

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Dated:

12/06/2012

Dated Recorded:

05/23/2013

Instrument #:

1314318022

Property Address:

1545 North 43rd Avenue, Stone Park, IL 60165

Pin #:

15-05-404-006-0000

Legal Description:

Lot 83 in Mills and Sons Meadowcreek

County:

Cook



1510545054 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| IN WITNE | SS WHEREO | F, BAYVIEW LC | AN SERVIC | ING, LLC, a L ulv executed th | pelaware Limited in foregoing instru | ıment |
|--------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| Liability Co | ompany, by the | oincer duly auu. | 10112eu, 11as u 1 -201 | 3. W | ie ioregoing mass | |
| on | raicy | | , 2 01 | | | |
| | | | BAYVIEW | LOAN SERV | ICING, LLC, | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | By: | Errie- | > | |
| | | | Name: | Sonia Ase | ncio | |
| | | | Title: | Assistant Sec | | |
| STATE O | F IE LINOIS | floncia) | | | | |
| COUNTY | OF MIC | MI DECLES ss: | | | | |
| I. the unde | rsigned, a Not | ary.Public in and | of said Count | y, in the State | aforesaid, DO HE | REBY |
| CEDTIEN | TILAT | Se 011 400 | 0710 | | | , as |
| 45515 | Lan Seine | $(t) \searrow $ of $[$ | BAYVIEW L | OAN SERVIC | CING, LLC, a Del | aware |
| Limited Li | iability Compa | nv. 18 personally l | known to me | to be the same | person whose nai | ne is |
| subscribed | l to the foregoi | ng inst ument, ap | peared before | me this day in | person, and | 1 |
| aaknowlad | load that he/sh | e sioned (ealed a | nd delivered s | said instrument | t as his/her tree at | id : c ii |
| voluntary | act. as | JU1/1m | for said | d limited liabili | ity company, in th | eir full |
| and author | rized capacity | for the purposes 1 | nerein set fort | h. | | |
| | • | | C_{7} | | <i>-</i> | |
| Given und | ler my hand an | d notarial seal, the | is day of | Hadn " | <u>~~,</u> 20_ | 15. |
| \cap | | | 9 | | | |
| 1. | | | on the same | ~~~ | | |
| \` | | \searrow | | MILAGRO | S GARCIA | |
| | | \ _ | | 1. # NOFATY Public - | State of Classes | |
| Notary Pu | ıblic | 1 | | Compairs Expli | fes lan Q 2017 A | |
| My Comr | nission expires | :01/09/2017 | | | F EC 003633 | |
| 1/17 001112 | 1 | ' ' | | | F / | |
| | | | | | ',0 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Usca | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | SOFFICE | |
| | | | | | C | V |
| | | | | | | |

1510545054 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO-WIT:

LOT 83 IN MILLS AND SONS MEADOWCREEK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 3/8 OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE WEST HALF OF TWO WEST HALF THEREOF) LYING NORTH OF LAKE STREET IN SECTION 5 TOWNLY 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK TOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BEING THE CAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BY DEED FROM JOSE GAMBOA AND
ALMA GAMBOA, LUSBAND AND WIFE RECORDED 06/06/2013 IN DEED
1315715007, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR COOK,
ILLINOIS.